
AQUEDUCT - November 30, 2011 - Race 8
ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward (NW1 X) Claiming Price: $35,000
One Mile On The Turf Track Record: (Tax Dodge - 1:34.60 - November 1, 1985)
Purse: $53,000
Available Money: $53,000
Value of Race: $53,000 1st $31,800, 2nd $10,600, 3rd $5,300, 4th $2,650, 5th $1,590, 6th $354, 7th $354, 8th $352
Weather: Cloudy Track: Soft
Off at: 3:46 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
26Oct11 8BEL4

20Nov11 5AQU5

16Oct11 9BEL5

16Nov11 4AQU5

21Oct11 5BEL1

11Nov11 6AQU1

26Oct11 8BEL6

20Nov11 5AQU12

9
5
1
3
4
2
8

10

Abilio (Alvarado, Junior)
Isn'tlovejustgrand (Espinoza, Jose)
War Hoot (Velasquez, Cornelio)
Upper Afleet (Chavez, Jorge)
One Note Samba (Luzzi, Michael)
Glacier Bay (Cohen, David)
Bombaguia (Nakatani, Corey)
Alltiffedoff (Leon, Filiberto)

120
119
120
120
120
120
119
120

L
L
L
L b
L
L f
L b
L b

7
5
1
3
4
2
6
8

5
6
7
2
3
1
8
4

31

51/2

8
1Head

41/2

71 1/2

6Head

24

3Head

5Head

8
1Head

41

71

61/2

23 1/2

11/2

31 1/2

61

21/2

41/2

8
5Head

7Head

14

2Head

41 1/2

31/2

53

61

79

8

16 1/4

21/2

3Neck

4Head

54

61/2

722

8

5.30
10.20
1.40*
38.50
3.15
7.20
6.40

74.50

3 wide bid, drew away
4 wide bid, held 2nd
swung wide, mild rally
inside duel, stayed on
inside trip, no bid
inside far turn
off rail, no response
dueled outside, faded

Fractional Times: 24.11 49.27 1:15.54 Final Time: 1:39.72
Split Times: (25:16) (26:27) (24:18)
Run-Up: 72 feet Temporary Rail: 18 feet

Winner: Abilio, Bay Gelding, by Pioneering out of Minni Sangue, by Slew Sangue. Foaled Feb 20, 2007 in New York.
Breeder: Michael R. Marceda. Winning Owner: Michael Marceda

Claiming Prices: 1 - War Hoot: $35,000; 2 - Glacier Bay: $35,000; 10 - Alltiffedoff: $35,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Dominator (GB) (Trainer), Joe Corrigan (Main-Track-Only), Lubango (Main-Track-Only), Lunar Victory
(Main-Track-Only), More Than a Reason (Main-Track-Only), Post Ranch (Main-Track-Only), Regal Warrior
(Main-Track-Only), Xodo (Trainer)

Total WPS Pool: $185,638
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

9 Abilio 12.60 6.10 3.80
5 Isn'tlovejustgrand 8.00 4.10
1 War Hoot 2.80

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 9-5 91.00 147,263
$2.00 Trifecta 9-5-1 265.50 91,483
$2.00 Daily Double 4-9 45.20 39,959
$2.00 Pick 3 14-4-9 (3 correct) 269.00 20,697
$2.00 Grand Slam 3/4/5-12/13/14-1/4/5-9 (4

correct)
141.50 9,742

$2.00 Superfecta 9-5-1-3 2,213.00 50,949

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin

9 Abilio 5 34 33 1/2 11/2 14 16 1/4

5 Isn'tlovejustgrand 6 55 1/2 54 3/4 31 24 26 1/4

1 War Hoot 7 87 3/4 86 1/4 63 44 1/2 36 3/4

3 Upper Afleet 2 1Head 1Head 21/2 34 47

4 One Note Samba 3 45 43 3/4 42 1/2 56 57

2 Glacier Bay 1 76 1/4 75 1/4 84 1/4 69 611

8 Bombaguia 8 66 64 3/4 53 710 711 1/2

10 Alltiffedoff 4 2Head 2Head 74 819 833 1/2

Trainers: 9 - Rice, Linda; 5 - Aquilino, Joseph; 1 - Brown, Chad; 3 - Kelly, Patrick; 4 - Kenneally, Eddie; 2 - Levine, Bruce; 8 - Kimmel, John; 10 - O'Brien,
Leo

Owners: 9 -Michael Marceda; 5 - Calcanes, James and Collins, Daniel; 1 - West, Gary and Mary; 3 - Fox Ridge Farm, Inc.; 4 - Anstu Stables, Inc.; 2 -
Zito, Louis, Foley, John J. and Crean, John; 8 - GoldMark Farm, LLC; 10 -Teresa M. Maher;

Footnotes
ABILIO stalked the leaders, made a three wide bid on the far turn, took charge and quickly drew away. ISN'TLOVEJUSTGRAND raced three wide off the
pace, made a four wide bid on the far turn and dug in to earn the place. WAR HOOT settled off the inside, swung wide midway on the far turn and rallied
mildly outside. UPPER AFLEET dueled inside and stayed on well in the stretch. ONE NOTE SAMBA saved ground and failed to sustain a bid. GLACIER
BAY raced off the pace, saved ground on the far turn and failed to threaten. BOMBAGUIA raced off the rail, moved up three wide on the far turn and failed
to respond. ALLTIFFEDOFF dueled outside and faded.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=AQU&CY=USA&DATE=11/30/2011&RACE=8&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=AQU&CY=USA&DATE=11/30/2011&RACE=8&DAY=D&site=CHRR

