AQUEDUCT - November 30, 2011 - Race 8

ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward (NW1 X) Claiming Price: \$35,000

One Mile On The Turf Track Record: (Tax Dodge - 1:34.60 - November 1, 1985)

Purse: \$53,000

Available Money: \$53,000

Value of Race: \$53,000 1st \$31,800, 2nd \$10,600, 3rd \$5,300, 4th \$2,650, 5th \$1,590, 6th \$354, 7th \$354, 8th \$352

Weather: Cloudy Track: Soft Off at: 3:46 Start: Good for all



Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
26Oct11 8BEL4	9	Abilio (Alvarado, Junior)	120 L	7	5	3 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	14	16 1/4	5.30	3 wide bid, drew away
20Nov11 <sup>5</sup> AQU <sup>5</sup>	5	Isn'tlovejustgrand (Espinoza, Jose)	119 L	5	6	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	5 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	2 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	10.20	4 wide bid, held 2nd
16Oct11 9BEL5	1	War Hoot (Velasquez, Cornelio)	120 L	1	7	8	8	6 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	3 <sup>Neck</sup>	1.40*	swung wide, mild rally
16Nov11 <sup>4</sup> AQU <sup>5</sup>	3	Upper Afleet (Chavez, Jorge)	120 Lb	3	2	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>Head</sup>	38.50	inside duel, stayed on
21Oct11 <sup>5</sup> BEL <sup>1</sup>	4	One Note Samba (Luzzi, Michael)	120 L	4	3	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	5 <sup>3</sup>	5 <sup>4</sup>	3.15	inside trip, no bid
11Nov11 <sup>6</sup> AQU <sup>1</sup>	2	Glacier Bay (Cohen, David)	120 Lf	2	1	7. 1/2	7 <sup>1</sup>	8	6 <sup>1</sup>	6 <sup>1/2</sup>	7.20	inside far turn
26Oct11 8BEL6	8	Bombaguia (Nakatani, Corey)	119 Lb	6	8	6 <sup>Head</sup>	6 <sup>1/2</sup>	5 <sup>Head</sup>	7 <sup>9</sup>	7 <sup>22</sup>	6.40	off rail, no response
20Nov11 <sup>5</sup> AQU <sup>12</sup>	10	Alltiffedoff (Leon, Filiberto)	120 Lb	8	4	2 <sup>4</sup>	$2^{3 \cdot 1/2}$	7 <sup>Head</sup>	8	8	74.50	dueled outside, faded

Fractional Times: 24.11 49.27 1:15.54 Final Time: 1:39.72

**Split Times:** (25:16) (26:27) (24:18) **Run-Up:** 72 feet **Temporary Rail:** 18 feet

Winner: Abilio, Bay Gelding, by Pioneering out of Minni Sangue, by Slew Sangue. Foaled Feb 20, 2007 in New York.

Breeder: Michael R. Marceda. Winning Owner: Michael Marceda

Claiming Prices: 1 - War Hoot: \$35,000; 2 - Glacier Bay: \$35,000; 10 - Alltiffedoff: \$35,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Dominator (GB) (Trainer), Joe Corrigan (Main-Track-Only), Lubango (Main-Track-Only), Lunar Victory

(Main-Track-Only), More Than a Reason (Main-Track-Only), Post Ranch (Main-Track-Only), Regal Warrior

(Main-Track-Only), Xodo (Trainer)

**Total WPS Pool:** \$185,638

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
9	Abilio	12.60	6.10	3.80	\$2.00 Exacta	9-5	91.00	147,263
5	Isn'tlovejustgrand		8.00	4.10	\$2.00 Trifecta	9-5-1	265.50	91,483
1	War Hoot			2.80	\$2.00 Daily Double	4-9	45.20	39,959
					\$2.00 Pick 3	14-4-9 (3 correct)	269.00	20,697
					\$2.00 Grand Slam	3/4/5-12/13/14-1/4/5-9 (4 correct)	141.50	9,742
					\$2.00 Superfecta	9-5-1-3	2,213.00	50,949

**Past Performance Running Line Preview** 

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin
9	Abilio	5	3 <sup>4</sup>	3 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	11/2	14	1 <sup>6 1/4</sup>
5	Isn'tlovejustgrand	6	5 <sup>5 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>4 3/4</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup>	$2^4$	2 <sup>6 1/4</sup>
1	War Hoot	7	8 <sup>7 3/4</sup>	8 <sup>6 1/4</sup>	6 <sup>3</sup>	4 <sup>4 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>6 3/4</sup>
3	Upper Afleet	2	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>4</sup>	4 <sup>7</sup>
4	One Note Samba	3	4 <sup>5</sup>	4 <sup>3 3/4</sup>	4 <sup>2</sup> 1/2	5 <sup>6</sup>	5 <sup>7</sup>
2	Glacier Bay	1	7 <sup>6 1/4</sup>	7 <sup>5</sup> 1/4	8 <sup>4 1/4</sup>	6 <sup>9</sup>	6 <sup>11</sup>
8	Bombaguia	8	6 <sup>6</sup>	64 3/4	5 <sup>3</sup>	7 <sup>10</sup>	7 <sup>11</sup> 1/2
10	Alltiffedoff	4	2 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	7 <sup>4</sup>	8 <sup>19</sup>	8 <sup>33 1/2</sup>

Trainers: 9 - Rice, Linda; 5 - Aquilino, Joseph; 1 - Brown, Chad; 3 - Kelly, Patrick; 4 - Kenneally, Eddie; 2 - Levine, Bruce; 8 - Kimmel, John; 10 - O'Brien,

Leo

Owners: 9 - Michael Marceda; 5 - Calcanes, James and Collins, Daniel; 1 - West, Gary and Mary; 3 - Fox Ridge Farm, Inc.; 4 - Anstu Stables, Inc.; 2 -

Zito, Louis, Foley, John J. and Crean, John; 8 - GoldMark Farm, LLC; 10 -Teresa M. Maher;

## **Footnotes**

ABILIO stalked the leaders, made a three wide bid on the far turn, took charge and quickly drew away. ISN'TLOVEJUSTGRAND raced three wide off the pace, made a four wide bid on the far turn and dug in to earn the place. WAR HOOT settled off the inside, swung wide midway on the far turn and rallied mildly outside. UPPER AFLEET dueled inside and stayed on well in the stretch. ONE NOTE SAMBA saved ground and failed to sustain a bid. GLACIER BAY raced off the pace, saved ground on the far turn and failed to threaten. BOMBAGUIA raced off the rail, moved up three wide on the far turn and failed to respond. ALLTIFFEDOFF dueled outside and faded.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.